INOFFICIAL CO

STATE OF ILLINOIS)SS. COUNTY OF COOK

Doc# 1907317030 Fee ⊈42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/14/2019 11:38 AM PG: 1 OF 3

NOTICE DECEASED TRUSTEE

I, THOMAS J. KELLY, hereby referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant does hereby give notice of the death of CHARLENE ANN KELLY on December 17, 2008; and that at the time of Jea h, the

decedent was Co-Trustee of THE KELLY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated December 6, 2003, which contain the following property by virtue of a properly recorded deed, deeding into trust said property located in Cool County, Illinois, and legally described as per the attached:

Address of Property: 4931 W. Newport Ave., Chicago, IL 60641

P.I.N. 13-21-407-013-0000

That The Kelly Family Revocable Living Trust dated December 6, 2003, is in full force and effect, and that THOMAS J. KELLY is the curre ftly acting Trustee pursuant to the terms of the Trust Agreement;

That all funeral expenses have been paid, and first are no unpaid debts of the decedent.

That the decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interests to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

That the decedent died on DECEMBER 17, 2018, as evidenced by a certified copy of her death certificate attached hereto, leaving a last will and testament;

That the Illinois Estate Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate has been paid in full.

That the affiant makes this affidavit to induce Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. to issue its policy of title insurance on the above described property.

The affiant hereby covenants and agrees, for himself/herself/themselves, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever fully indemnify, protect, defend and hold Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. harmless and to reimburse The Fund for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's fees and expenses of every kind and nature which The Fund may suffer, expend or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy free and cee of the following objections:

1. Claims against the estate of CHARLENE ANN KELLY the decedent;

2. Illinois Estate Inheritance Tax and Federal Estate Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent;

3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said decedent;

4. Rights of contribution

THOMAS J. KELL

Subscribed & Sworn to before me this

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/22/19

MICHAEL J CORNE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Affidavit prepared by and return to:

Michael J. Cornfield

6153 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, IL 60646

1907317030 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

Lot 3 in Henry D. Boehmer's Resubdivision of Lots 42 and 43 in Frederick H. Bartlett's Subdivision of the South 2/3 of the North 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian (except streets heretofore dedicated) in Cook County, Illinois;

Permanent Real Estate Index No. 13-21-407-013 Address of Real Estate: 4931 W. Newport, Chicago, Illinois 60641

Coot County Clert's Office

CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2018 0101328 DATE ISSUED: 12/20/2018

nangjari tem tarjetori		Na ta Paran Para	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10 to 11 1 2 10 11	REPORT PROPERTY	The same of the sa	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME CHARLENE KELLY					The first is the second of the second of	OF DEATH CEMBER 17, 2018	
COOK		E AT LAST BIRTHDAY 75 YEARS		DATE OF B	ктн MBER 29, 1942		
CHICAGO			HOSPITAL OR OTH COMMUNITY	1.5			
PLACE OF DEATH							
BIRTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL SECURITY NU	MBER STATUS AT TIME MARRIED	OF DEATH	SURVIVING SPOUS	ECIVIL UNION PARTNERS MA ELLY	DEN NAME EVER IN U.S FORCES?	
RESIDENCE 4931 WEST NEWPOR . ^	VENUE	APT. NO		Y OR TOWN HICAGO		INSIDE CITY LI	MITS?
COUNTY STAT		HERICO PARENTS NAME PRIC HARLES WERNER	OR TO FIRST MARRIAG	E/CIVIL UNION	MARGARET MIHA	PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/C	IVIL UNION
INFORMANTS NAME: THOMAS KELLY		RELATIONSHIP HUSBAND		MAILING ADDRE 4931 WEST N	SS IEWPORT AVENUE, CI	HICAGO IL, 60641	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION	The same of the sa	DISPOSITION A PARK CEMETER	179 (A. A. A. A.	LOCATION - CITY CHICAGO, IL	OR TOWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION DECEMBER 24, 2	018
FUNERAL HOME JAEGER FUNERAL HOM	E, 3526 N CICERC	AVENUE, CHICAG	O, IL, 60641				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME DOUGLAS JAEGER					FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S II 034014320	LLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	>
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH					DATE FILED WITH LOCAL DECEMBER 18, 2		
CAUSE OF DEATH PARTIL	ACUTE SUBDUAL	HEMATOMA NON T. &	UMATIC			WEED ATT	
(Final disease or Condition resulting in death)	2	Due to (or a	s a co		W X	AND DE	
		Due to for a	as a consequence of):		APPR	NIERVA ONSET /	
			s a consequence of)				
PART II. Enter other significant com- RESPIRATORY FAILURE, A	transfer and the Artist Artists	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	e underlying cause g	Well III PARTE	WERE AUTO	OPSY PERFORMED? NO PSY FINDINGS USED TO	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS					L'A INER OF		
NOT APPLICABLE	TIME	OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY		NAT A	L INJURY AT	WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY							Private Co.
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	<u>-</u>) I FT	RANSPO TATION INJURY	SPECIFY
	: D:						
	DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE	WAS MEDICAL EX 2018 CORONER CONT	(AMINER OR ACTED? YES		RONOUNCEB	TIME OF DEA 11.18 AN	
CERTIFIER						E CERTIFIED DECEMBER 17 2018	



NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

GREGORIO ROSENSTEIN MD 5645 WEST ADDISON, CHICAGO ILLINOIS, 60634

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health



